the basic principles of outbound investment and the general legal counsel in the Articles of Association. The revised Articles of
Association was approved by CBIRC Shanghai on January 19, 2022 and became effective.

（II）Redemption of Tier-II Capital Bonds

In June 2021, the Company redeemed the "2016 SHRCB Tier-II Capital Bonds (Phase I)" (hereafter referred to as "16 SHRCB Tier-II 01") in
full with the approval of CBIRC Shanghai. The "16 SHRCB Tier-II 01" was issued in June 2016 with a size of RMB 3 billion, a coupon rate
of 3.95% and a 10-year maturity; it has a redemption option for the issuer to fully redeem the bonds at par on the last day of the fifth
interest-bearing year (June 24, 2021).

090

I. Changes in Shares 091

II. Share Issuance and Listing 092

III. Shareholders 092

IV. Major Shareholders 094

V. Other Information as Stipulated by CBIRC 098

Changes in Shares and Particulars
of Shareholders

091

Shanghai Rural Commercial Bank

I. Changes in Shares

（I）Changes in Ordinary Shares
  Unit: Share

Type of shareholder

Before change
Change during

reporting period

After change

No. of shares Percentage to
the total No. of shares Percentage to

the total

I. Restricted shares 8,680,000,000 100.00% 8,680,000,000 90.00%

1.Shareholding by the State - - - - -

2.Shareholding by state-owned legal entities 5,944,638,008 68.49% - 5,944,638,008 61.64%

3. Shareholding by other domestic entities 2,735,361,992 31.51% - 2,735,361,992 28.36%

Including:Shareholding by domestic legal entities 1,456,616,710 16.78% - 1,456,616,710 15.10%

Shareholding by domestic natural person 1,278,745,282 14.73% - 1,278,745,282 13.26%

4.Shareholding by foreign entities - - - - -

Including:Shareholding by foreign legal entities - - - - -

Shareholding by foreign natural person - - - - -

II. Unrestricted shares - - 964,444,445 964,444,445 10.00%

1.RMB Ordinary Shares - - 964,444,445 964,444,445 10.00%

2.Domestically listed foreign shares - - - - -

3.Overseas-listed foreign shares - - - - -

4.Other - - - - -

III. Total shares 8,680,000,000 100.00% 964,444,445 9,644,444,445 100.00%

(II) Description of Changes in Ordinary Shares

On June 15, 2021, the Company received the Approval on the IPO of SHRCB (CSRC Permit [2021] No. 2038) from CSRC, approving the
public offering of not more than 964,444,445 new shares of the Company. On August 19, 2021, the Company was listed on the Shanghai
Stock Exchange at an issue price of RMB 8.90 per share, issuing 964,444,445 ordinary shares and the total share capital after listing was
9,644,444,445 shares. For details of the relevant information, please refer to the listing announcement published by the Company on the
website of Shanghai Stock Exchange (http://www.sse.com.cn) on August 18, 2021.